

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	15-3654 Versio	<b>n:</b> 1	Name:	JAG 2015 Award	
Туре:	Grant Award		Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/27/2015		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	6/10/2015		Final action:	6/10/2015	
Title:	PROPOSED GRANT AWARD				
	Department: Homeland Security and Emergency Management				
	Grantee: Homeland Security and Emergency Management				
	Grantor: City of Chicago Police Department				
	Request: Authorization to accept grant				
	Purpose: The purpose of this grant is to support training, personnel, equipment, supplies, contractual support and criminal justice information systems related to law enforcement programs, prosecution and court programs, prevention and education programs, corrections and community corrections programs, drug treatment programs; planning, and evaluation and technology improvement programs.				
	Grant Amount: \$467,437.00				
	Grant Period: 6/10/2015 - 9/30/2018				
	Fiscal Impact: N/A				
	Accounts: N/A				
	Concurrences: The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.				
	Summary: Chicago, as the lead agency, will receive the full JAG award amount on behalf of all parties and distribute JAG funds to all subgrantees, to include Cook County. Chicago and each Governing Body, to include Cook County, will provide services and activities in accordance with the guidelines outlined in Exhibit A - Scope of the Program.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	(Inactive) MICHAEL MASTERS, Executive Director, Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management				
Code sections:	5, 5				
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action By		Act	ion	Result

approve

1

Board of Commissioners

6/10/2015

Pass